

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6631/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2011 in CRLA No.291/2001, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARDUL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shilpa Sood, AAG. Punjab.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, time to file counter affidavit is extended till 16th November, 2012. Learned counsel submits that no rejoinder is required to be filed.

Accordingly, let the matter be listed once again on 19th November, 2012, and let it retain its position in the list.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Indu Satija)
|Court Master

|
|
|