

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.17423 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6631/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2011 in CRLA No.291/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARDUL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijeswhwar Singh Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is the petitioner's prayer for bail in the pending special leave petition. From the statement produced by learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab, it appears that the petitioner, who is said to be about 75 years old, has already undergone seven years' actual imprisonment and with remission, thirteen years and two months.

Having regard to the age of the petitioner and the fact that he has with remission undergone about thirteen years two months of the sentence, let the petitioner be released on bail, to the satisfaction of the Trial Court, with such conditions as may be necessary, to ensure that he is available at the time of hearing of the special leave petition.

Leave granted.

Since the incident is one which occurred about fourteen years ago, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited, so that the

matter may be disposed of within six months from date.

Criminal miscellaneous petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|