

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1862 OF 2012

SARDUL SINGH

... Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition granted vide Court's Order dated 26th November, 2012.

It is submitted that Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.17423 of 2011(Application for bail) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th November, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Leave granted.

Since the incident is one which occurred about fourteen years ago, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited, so that the matter may be disposed of within six months from date."

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State of Punjab and the said sole respondent is represented through Mr.Kuldip Singh, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Original Records pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received and are available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that since the additional documents were not filed by the Counsel for both the parties the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 12.9.2013 when the following order was passed:-

"No additional documents filed. Both sides submits that no further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

: 2 :

The appeal above mentioned as directed is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gs