

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1862/2012

SARDUL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG (Punjab)
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

We have heard Mr. Ajay Bansal, learned AAG appearing on behalf of the respondent-State of Punjab, for some time, but in order to give an opportunity to the appellant, we defer the hearing of the case to 10th November, 2016.

List this matter on 10th November, 2016 as part heard.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.